SIPE	1204
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) AUG 1 1 AUG 1 AUG 1 AUG 1 1 AUG 1 1 AUG 1 AUG 1 1 AUG	O8-17-2004 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	102815645 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	Name and address of receiving party(ies) ELISE POTTICK
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square_{Yes} \boxtimes_{Not}$	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	11 Country Club Way
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Demarest, New Jersey, 07627
Execution Dates: July 23, 2004	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>.</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): D-366,148; D-403,622; D-432,940
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: <u>Alan Israel, Esq.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$120.00</u>
Address: <u>KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.</u>	⊠ Enclosed
551 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10176	8. Deposit account number:
08/16/2004 ECOOPER 00000084 D366148 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	\bigcap_{i}
copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564 Name of Person Signing Signature	August 11, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0963 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SKY KIDS, INC., a New Jersey corporation located at 105 Union

Avenue, Cresskill, New Jersey, 07626(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") represents that it is the owner of

U.S. Design Patent No. D-432,940 for a BEAD; U.S. Design Patent No. D-403,622 for a

STROLLER FRONT END; and U.S. Design Patent No. D-366,148 for a CASE, (hereinafter

"Patents").

WHEREAS, Elise POTTICK, a citizen of the United States, residing at 11 Country

Club Way, Demarest, New Jersey, 07627, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that

for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to

said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for her own use and benefit, and

for the use and benefit of her successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said

Patents are granted as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale

not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will

not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed its signature.

7/23/04

Date

Daniel J. POTTICK

President

REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0964